

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17123/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2005 in FA No. 1073/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S. KUMAON SEEDS COPRN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KASHIPUR&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

With

SLP(C) No. 18083/2005

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

in both SLPs Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent
No. 1.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Stay, in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master