

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17123/2005

M/S. KUMAON SEEDS COPRN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KASHIPUR&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18083 of 2005

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT

and permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has submitted that the respondents will be filing

counter in the course of the day.

List after one week.

(B.

SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR )

REGISTRAR

rd