

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17123/2005

M/S. KUMAON SEEDS COPRN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KASHIPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18083 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. © No. 17123/2005

Two weeks time more has been granted, as prayed for, as last chance, to take steps

to complete the service of notice on unserved respondent nos. 4 to 6.

ed time, list before the Hon'ble If steps are not taken within the above stipulat

Judge in Chambers with an office report for default.

ter issuing notice. If steps are taken, list before this court again on 25.9.2006 af

:2:

Item No. 71

ects Ms. Rachana Srivastava has been granted two weeks' time to cure the def

noted in the office report.

S.L.P.(C) No. 18083/2005

r has been This court granted two opportunity to file counter. However, no counte

filed so far.

unter. Therefore, this court can grant no further extension of time to file co

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns