

TITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3630 OF 2007

M/S. KUMAON SEEDS COPRN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KASHIPUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH

I.A.NO.4 IN C.A.NO.3631 OF 2007

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appellant seeks time to file counter to I.A. No.4 and  
rejoinder in the appeals.

Adjourned by four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master