

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3630 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S. KUMAON SEEDS COPRN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KASHIPUR & ORS
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3631 of 2007

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.3630/2007

In the present appeal, initially there were six respondents.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 have been deleted from the array of parties, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.4.2007.

Appellants as well as respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by their Advocates.

Item No.148

-2-

Respondent No.3 has been served by registered post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance on his behalf.

CA No.3631/2007

In the present appeal there is sole respondent.

Appellant as well as the sole respondent are represented by their Advocates.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.8.2007.

Common original record has been received.

Both appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd